KOSARKASKI SAVEZ

K SBL_ z BRODSKO POSAVSKE ZUPANIJE A
Povjerenstvo natjecanja— ISTOK o s
e o aeTy . . El
‘ Adresa:P.Kresimira IV 22a, 35000 Slavonski Brod, m" HKS
Tel./ fax: 035/446-315,
e-mail: ksbpz.sb@gmail.com
web: www.ksbpz.org
Slavonski Brod, 30.10.2023.
Broj :P052/23
SLUZBENO PRIOPCENJE
U - 19 «ISTOK», SEZONA 2023/24.
2. KOLO
KK DAKOVO vk : SLOBODAN
4 KK BOROVO VUKOVAR : KK BROD 57 87
Datum i vrijeme 29.10.2023. 12:00 9 14
Mjesto Vukovar, SD Borovo 20 19
Opunomocenik SiniSa Varda, Vukovar 5 35
Prvi sudac Mirko Arsenovi¢, Borovo 23 19
Sudac Mihajo Ostoji¢, Borovo

KK BOROVO VUKOVAR: Bruno Toki¢, David Boban 4, Mihajlo Panteli¢, Ognjen Miscevi¢, lvan
Ragac 16,, Borna Ivankovi¢, Gabrijel Mihajlovi¢, Ivan Vidovi¢ 19, Dragan Vojnovi¢ 5, Nebojsa
Smiljani¢ 13

KK BROD: Filip Safundzi¢ 5, Sven Pavic¢ 11, Kristian Sencic¢ 15, Karlo Sudi¢, Fabijan Pitlovi¢ 13,
Dorijan Maric¢ 3, Filip Nuzda 4, Stjepan Balen 2, Petar Trtolja 21, Vili Ceri¢ 4, Zvonimir Junacko 3

5 KK VRIJEDNOSNICE OS : KK MARSONIA 82 62
Datum i vrijeme 29.10.2023. 15:00 29 17
Mjesto Osijek, SD Jug Il 13 10
Opunomocenik Karmen Blazetin, Osijek 20 16
Prvi sudac Fran Stefan Andri¢, Osijek 20 19
Sudac Antonio Zulj, Osijek

KK VRIJEDNOSNICE OSIJEK: Gabrijel Flanjak 6, ,Filip Stoj¢i¢ 2, Luka Sipka 14, Fran Andri¢, Riko
Stebih 9, Jakov Matuzovi¢ 13, Ernest Tomié¢ 9, Borna Buda¢ 6, Mata V|dakOV|c 11, Fran
Maruanowc 2, Sven Gavranowc 10

KK MARSONIA: Emanuel Pavlovi¢ 13, Jakov Spehar 10, Marin Krajnovi¢, Fran Carevic¢ 14, Filip
Sivri¢ 8, Luka Cerenko, Luka Mrvelj 4, Manuel Dasovi¢ 9, Leo Cecavac 4
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6 KK VALPOVO vk
Datum i vrijeme
Mjesto
Opunomocenik
Prvi sudac

Sudac

KA OSIJEK

29.10.2023. 10:30

Belis¢e, SD Belis¢e

Branimir Vasilj, Osijek

Mislav Sola, Dakovo

Filip Kupanovac, Belis¢e

65

15
21

20

85

17
28
17

23

KK VALPOVO (VK): Niko Uranjek 8, Mateo Papic¢ 2, Juraj Vrbani¢ 26, Luka Kovacevic¢ 9, Luka
Barac 4, Ivan Sopek 8, Fran Magusic¢, Edi Ignjati¢ 3, Marko Besli¢ 4, Niko Barisi¢ 1

KA OSIJEK: Matej KriSto, Borna Kranjcevic¢ 5, Luka Radi¢ 14, Sven Brki¢ 6, Bozo Matkovi¢ 31,
Filip Ivos 9, Filip Bek 9, Lovro Piplica, Dino Grizelj 9, Ivan Ivanovi¢ 2

Zaostala 1. kolo

2 KK MARSONIA -
Datum i vrijeme
Mjesto
Opunomocenik
Prvi sudac

Sudac

KK BOROVO VUKOVAR

19.10.2023. 20:30

Gargin, OS V.Klai¢

Matea Loncari¢,Br. Stupnik

Filip Lipovac, Slavonski Brod

Bruno Holjevac, S

ibinj

109
37

18

KK MARSONIA: Toma Stojkov 3, Filip GlavaSevi¢ 8, Manuel Dasovic 10, Leo Cetavac 1, Fran
Carevic¢ 19, Filip Sivri¢ 24, Luka Cerenko 10, Filip Sekuli¢ 16, Jakov Spehar 13, Marin Krajnovi¢ 5

74
18
17
20

19

KK BOROVO VUKOVAR: Bruno Toki¢ 4, David Boban 4, Ognjen Mis€evic¢ 4, lvan Raga¢ 13, Marko
Panteli¢ 5, Dragan Vojnovi¢ 8, Borna Ivankovi¢ 4, Gabrijel Mihajlovi¢ 3, lvan Vidovi¢ 29

PRIMJEDBE: -
ODLUKE: -
|
U-19 23/24
# Klub Ut Pob Por Kodkuée U gostima + - +/-  Bod
1 KK Marsonia 2 1 1 1-0 0-1 171 156 15 3
2 KK Brod 1 1 0 0-0 1-0 87 57 30 2
3 KA Osijek 1 1 0 0-0 1-0 85 65 20 2
KK Vrijednosnice
4 Osijek 1 1 0 1-0 0-0 82 62 20 2
5 KK Borovo Vukovar 2 0 2 0-1 0-1 131 196 65 2
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# Klub Ut Pob Por Kod Kkuée

6 KK Valpovo (vk) 1 0 1 0-1

7 KK Dakovo 0 0 0 0-0

Povjerenik natjecanja:

Miroslav Vagner

Bod
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